point in the southerly line of Exchange Street at the northwesterly corner of the Premises herein described and the northeasterly corner of land 
now or formerly of Rene E. Beauregard et ux.: thence running easterly along the southerly line of Exchange Street one hundred thirty-one and 
23/100 (131.23) feet to a point of curve; thence westerly and southerly along the arc of a curve having a radius of fifteen (15) feet, a tangent length 
of fourteen and 57/100 (14.57)feet and a central angle of 91 degrees 39'50" for an arc distance of twenty-three and 13/100 (23.13) feet;

[...]

running southerly bounding easterly on said High Street twenty-nine and 05/100 (29.05) feet to an angle at land now or formerly of Lowell Kinch; 
thence turning an interior angle of 89 degrees 40'90" amd running westerly bounding southerly on said Kinch land one hundred forty-one and 
95/100 (141.95) feet to an angle; thence continuing westerly along said Kinch land three and 92/100 (3.92) feet to a point for a corner at said 
Beauregard land; thence turning and running northerly bounding westerly on said Beauregard land forty-two and 62/100 (42.62) feet to the